OP \$65.00 7747870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2017
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media General Broadcasting, LLC		03/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGOC, Inc.	
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77478765	NASHVILLEWX
Serial Number:	86371618	MUSIC CITY TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723738888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:972-373-8800Email:gmalik@nexstar.tv

Correspondent Name: Gogi Malik

Address Line 1: 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gogi Malik
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Gogi Malik
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0057

source=5- Certificate of Merger (VA) - MGOC, Inc. (Media General Broadcasting, LLC) Filed 3-17-2017#page1.tif source=5- Certificate of Merger (VA) - MGOC, Inc. (Media General Broadcasting, LLC) Filed 3-17-2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0058



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

March 17, 2017

BETH EPSTEIN UCC RETRIEVALS INC 7288 HANOVER GREEN DR MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23111

RECEIPT

RE:

MGOC, Inc.

ID:

0120230 - 8

DCN:

17-03-17-1101

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$200.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

The effective date of the certificate of merger is March 17, 2017.

Each non-surviving entity:

MEDIA GENERAL BROADCASTING, LLC (A DE LLC NOT REGISTERED IN VA)

is merged into MGOC, Inc..

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGRCPT MERGACPT CIS0353

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 17, 2017

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

MGOC, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 17, 2017. Each of the following:

MEDIA GENERAL BROADCASTING, LLC (A DE LLC NOT REGISTERED IN VA)

is merged into MGOC, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name MGOC, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0353 17-03-17-1101

RECORDED: 04/27/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0060